Humidifiers | Steam Manifolds
H
um
idifiers
G-30 www.carnes.com
CARNES STEAM MANIFOLDS are available in standard sizes from 18” x 12” through
72” x 48” in two inch increments. Additional special sizes are available.
Table 5
Air Pressure Loss, “w.g.”
Table 6 Model Numbering System
Table 3
Relative Humidity at 55°F
Table 4
Non-Wetting Distance at 55°F
Change in RH% 500 fpm 750 fpm
5 4.2” 3.3”
10 4.5” 3.5”
15 4.9” 3.8”
20 5.3” 4.1”
25 5.7” 4.3”
30 6.2” 4.7”
35 6.7” 5.0”
40 7.3” 5.4”
45 7.7” 5.8”
50 8.6” 6.3”
55 9.4” 6.8”
60 10.2” 7.4”
65 11.2” 8.0”
70 12.2” 8.7”
75 13.3” 9.5”
80 14.6” 10.3”
85 16.0” 11.3”
90 17.5” 12.3”
95 19.1” 13.4”
Design
Series    Type                  Width                            Height
H X M A C 0 3 6 0 2 4
018 = 18”
Through
072 = 72”
(2” Increments)
012 = 12”
Through
048 = 48”
(2” Increments)
B = “AX” or “B” Cylinder
C = 1 “C” Cylinder
D = 2 “C” Cylinders
Dimensions
Table 7
Duct Height Tubes
012 3
014
016 4
018 5
020
022 6
024 7
026
028 8
030 9
032
034 10
036 11
038
040 12
042 13
044
046 14
048 15
1-1/2”
(38)